34329

10

THIS INDENTURE between TERRY L Der on VIRGUNG CORR hereinafter called the first party, and DT SERVIE COLDS. A NEVARA CORPORATION

STOPPE DEED

HT MAN . BTENENS MERS LAW FURS SHING CO. MORTLAND, OR.

Voi.mg\_Page 180

Whereas, the title to the real property hereinatter described is vested in fee simple in the first party, subject to the lien of a mortgage or trust devide recorded in the inortgage records of the county hereinafter named, in book/reel/ (state which), reference to said records hereby being made, and the notes and indebtedness secured by said mortgage the sum of \$.7.5.6.4.79, the same being now in default and said mortgage or trust deed being now subject to accept an absolute deed of convey ance of said property in satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by said mortgage and the second party to said records and property in satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by said mortgage the second party to said property in satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by said mortgage and the second party does now accede to said request.

PARCER 19. BLOCK 10 Kigmon Faus Focor Esmos, Thomany LL, Unit 4

together with all of the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain-

14日1日1日1日1日

24월 46

	CONTINUE ON REVERSE SIDE	이번 방법에 관점적 문서는 것은 것이 있는지.
		STATE OF OREGON, County of
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDR		I cortify that the within instrument
		was received for record on the day of, 19, at
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRE	SPACE RESERVE	
DT SFRANCE CO INC 45 DR, W DAKEY 14108	FOR RECORDER'S US	page
LAS USGAT IN 89102		Record of Deeds of said county, Witness my hand and seal of
NAME: ADDRESS, ZIP Until a change is requested all fax statements shall be sen	to the following eddress.	County affized.
		NAMĚ
NAME, ADDRESS; ZIP		ByDeputy

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said second party, second party's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And the first party, for first party and first party's heirs and legal representatives, does covenant to and with the second party, second party's heirs, successors and assigns, that the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of said property, free and clear of incumbrances except said mortgage or trust deed and further except

that the first party will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, other than the liens above expressly excepted; that this deed is intended as a conveyance, absolute in legal effect as well as in form, of the title to said premises to the second party and all redemption rights which the first party may have therein, and not as a mortgage, trust deed or security of any kind; that possession of said premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to said second party; that in executing this deed the first party is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect thereof or under any duress, undue influence, or mixrepresentation by the second party, or second party's representatives, agents or attorneys; that this deed is not given as a preference over other creditors of the first party and that at this time there is no person, co-partnership or corporation, other then the second party, interested in said premises directly or indirectly, in any manner whatsoever, except as aforesaid.

The true and actual consideration peid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 256 ¥ <u></u> <sup>O</sup>However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the consideration (indicate which).<sup>0</sup> the whole

In construing this instrument, it is understood and agreed that the first party as well as the second party may be more than one person; that if the context so requires the singular pronoun includes the plural and that all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party above named has executed this instrument; if first party is a corporation, it has caused its corporate rame to be signed and its seal affixed by an officer duly authorized thereto by order of its Board of Directors.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USI: OF THE PROPERTY EESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUILING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

Dated .....

MARCH 15, 19 90

. . .

ADDERES

Evelyn Biehn County Clerk

Pauline Mullenda

18012

use the form of actnowledgment opposite and affix corporate seal.)				
STATE OF OINDON,	)   STATE OF	OREGON,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
County of Cac Mise	Ss. County c	E . A. Marketek Marcaret Kanada . Jadaman	) es.	A to be to
This instrument was acknowledged before	me on This instruc	nent was ecknowledged be		
20 July		*****		
	승규는 지수는 것이 같은 것이 많이 많이 많이 없다.	······	and the second	
		<u> </u>		
Anton C 2	the literation		and the second second second second second	
(SEALLY 3	Gergen Notary Publ	ic for Oregon	***************	
My.commission expires:	der ze wat My commiss	ion expires:		(SEAL)
NOTE THE MALER PROSED ADWIRSON OF IN 1993 PILES	should be stated. See ORS 93.07	bist an Anther State and the		
a manual and a second			an in the state	
			海洋人名 法保持法	an a
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAM	ATH: ss.	화면 물건을 많으는	e a prime de la composición de la comp En el composición de la composición de l	
		ġ		
Filed for record at request of	Tropp		the 10t	h day
of A.D., 19 91	_ at o'clo	ck PM., and duly	recorded in Vol.	M91
of	Deeds	on Page18013	د د او در <u>و المراجع</u>	in the second

FEE \$33.00